CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ExxonMobil Oil Corporation		12/13/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Exxon Mobil Corporation		
Street Address:	5959 Las Colinas Boulevard		
City:	Irving		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75039		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77470969	CIBUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)444-1433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972/444-1480

Email: michelle.l.peterson@exxonmobil.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Verret

Address Line 1: 5959 Las Colinas Boulevard
Address Line 2: Exxon Mobil Corporation
Address Line 4: Irving, TEXAS 75039

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Verret
Signature:	/Valerie Verret/
Date:	01/13/2011

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004452 FRAME: 0807 source=US Trademark Assignment EMOC to EMC for CIBUS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004452 FRAME: 0808

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ExxonMobil Oil Corporation, a New York corporation, of 5959 Las Colinas Boulevard, Irving, Texas 75039 (hereinafter "EMOC"), is the owner of U.S. Application No. 77/470,969 for the mark CIBUS (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Exxon Mobil Corporation, a New Jersey corporation, of 5959 Las Colinas Boulevard, Irving, Texas 75039 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the application and/or registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, EMOC assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration and/or application for registration thereof.

EMOC also assigns unto ASSIGNEE its rights, benefits and standing under any and all agreements relating to the Mark to which EMOC is a party; all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements, misappropriations or misuse of the Mark; and all claims for damages by reason of infringement, misappropriation or other misuse of the Mark prior to the assignment date, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. ASSIGNEE shall be substituted for EMOC in all matters involving the Mark and shall hold and enjoy all of EMOC's rights with regard to the Mark as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by EMOC had this assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Dated this 13th day of December, 2010.

By: W Name: David Levy Vice President

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 9th day of 1cember 2010.

JANICE M. PHILLIPS My Commission Expires May 18, 2014

Assignee

By: Washington Michael A. Nametz
Trademark Counsel

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 13th day of Occurrence 2010.

Manua Manualla M

EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION

MARIA C. KRISTENSEN
My Commission Expires
February 14, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004452 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 01/13/2011